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                                                              All India Council for Technical Education
           (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067  Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20

Application Report Part-2

 

Permanent Institute Id 1-2842959281
Current Application No. 1-4261623548

Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3514595218
AICTE File No. 1-2842959281

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure
Organization Registration No. I-124 

Principal/Director/Registrar
Surname C D First Name SHAJI SELVIN
Father's Name CHELLATHURAI Date of Birth 23/06/1970
Doctorate Degree Yes Field of Specialization PHARMACEUTICS
Master's Degree M.PHARM Bachelor Degree B.PHARM
Other Qualifications PGDCA Date of Joining the Institute as head 26/03/2018
Appointment Type Regular Exact Designation Principal
Experience (T-R-I) Teaching Research Industry

19 10 0

Faculty Counts 

Total No. of Faculty 15

No. of Teaching  faculty approved by University/Government? 15

Faculty Details 
 

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal
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 1 1-
318
349
510
8

PHARMACY PHARMACEUT
ICS

FT ANN JOS
E

LECTUR
ER

11/08/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BFJP
J230
1E

1191
05

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 2 1-
318
349
520
6

PHARMACY PHARMACOL
OGY

FT JEEVA JAM
ES

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

18/06/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

D.PHA
RM

AND
PJ45
86C

3201
75

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 3 1-
318
349
526
4

PHARMACY PHARMACOG
NOSY AND 
PHYTOCHEMI
STRY

FT NISHAMOL K.S ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

16/08/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

AVN
PN73
70C

1915
28

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 4 1-
318
349
530
1

PHARMACY PHARMACOL
OGY

FT AMBILY SCA
RIA

LECTUR
ER

12/08/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

HAP
PS79
37J

7976
6

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 5 1-
318
349
533
5

PHARMACY PHARMACEUT
ICAL 
CHEMISTRY

FT RENJITH ALE
X

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/08/201
6

Regular Y M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

ARV
PA48
86G

3204
00

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 6 1-
354
566
367
5

PHARMACY PHARMACEUT
ICS

FT JEROME GEO
RGE

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

11/09/201
7

Regular Y M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BSIP
G738
4J

3180
00

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 7 1-
425
345
137
6

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT RANA A LECTUR
ER

12/09/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

CKB
PA48
99N

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 8 1-
425
345
139
6

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT SHAJI C D PRINCI
PAL

26/03/201
8

Regular Y M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

PGDC
A

CFBP
S036
4F

4800
00

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 9 1-
425
374
270
0

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT LINDA MAT
HE
W

LECTUR
ER

30/08/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BEKP
M792
8E

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
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 10 1-
425
374
270
7

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT NILA VAR
GHE
SE

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

04/07/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

ATM
PV27
19G

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 11 1-
425
374
275
4

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT RANI KUR
IAK
OSE

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

01/08/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

CBS
PK00
37L

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 12 1-
425
374
296
1

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT ANJU RAJ
AN

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

13/08/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

BNK
PA11
57L

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 13 1-
425
374
296
8

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT AMEERA KHA
LAM

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

16/07/201
8

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

EUG
PK12
31R

2100
00

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 14 1-
490
177
526
0

PHARMACY PHARMACY FT ARYA RAV
EEN
DRA
N

ASST 
PROFE
SSOR

19/09/201
6

Regular N M.PH
ARM

B.PH
ARM

CIHP
R134
3C

2112
00

VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

 15 1-
497
762
110
4

PHARMACY PHARMACEUT
ICAL 
BIOTECHNOL
OGY

FT SMITHA MAT
HE
W

LECTUR
ER

03/02/201
9

Regular N M.SC
(MIC
ROBI
OLO
GY)

B.SC(
MICR
OBIO
LOGY
)

DOK
PM00
60P

0 VIth
Pay
Sca
le
 

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Data not entered by Institute 
Technical Staff
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  1 1-3214548539 PHARMACY PHARMACY UNDER 
GRADUATE

RINI R 17/08/2016 D.PHARM

  2 1-3214548743 PHARMACY PHARMACY UNDER 
GRADUATE

JOSEPH AUGUSTH
Y

01/06/2016 D.PHARM

  3 1-3215971356 PHARMACY PHARMACY UNDER 
GRADUATE

BINDU BIJU 17/08/2016

  4 1-3215971360 PHARMACY PHARMACY UNDER 
GRADUATE

UMA M. V 17/08/2016

Admin & Library Staff
 

Sr.
No.

Staff Id First Name Last Name Date of joining the Institute Master Degree Bachelor Degree Diploma Other Qualification

1 1-3205216883 NISHAMOL V S 24/04/2011 B.SC

2 1-3205253641 SREEKALA B 08/06/2016 B.SC

3 1-3205253645 MEBIN FRANCIS 01/12/2010 M.COM

4 1-3214091215 JEESMON BABY 20/07/2016 MSW,MPA

5 1-3214091219 SHYJA JOHN 22/06/2016 MBA

6 1-3214530519 CHANDRIKA MAHESWARAN 01/07/2016 SSLC

7 1-3214548533 YOHANNAN THOMAS 01/07/2016 SSLC

8 1-3235326026 SHINTO ULAHANNAN 22/08/2016 PLUS TWO

9 1-3705656655 SONIA JOSEPH 01/06/2017 M LISC
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DECLARATION
BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India - Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment
05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.

c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.

d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats
under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per
relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.

f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of
Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions,
Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2019-20),
only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name :

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department 

 
 


