All India Council for Technical Education







APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20

Application Report Part-2

 Permanent Institute Id
 1-2842959281

 Current Application No.
 1-4261623548

 Application No. of 2017-2018
 1-3514595218

 AICTE File No.
 1-2842959281

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure

Organization Registration No. | 1-124

Principal/Director/Registrar			
Surname	CD	First Name	SHAJI SELVIN
Father's Name	CHELLATHURAI	Date of Birth	23/06/1970
Doctorate Degree	Yes	Field of Specialization	PHARMACEUTICS
Master's Degree	M.PHARM	Bachelor Degree	B.PHARM
Other Qualifications	PGDCA	Date of Joining the Institute as head	26/03/2018
Appointment Type	Regular	Exact Designation	Principal
Experience (T-R-I)	Teaching	Research	Industry
	19	10	0

Faculty Counts

Total No. of Faculty	15
No. of Teaching faculty approved by University/Government?	15

Faculty Details

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

Faculty ID Frogramme Faculty Type First Name Exact Designation Date of Joining the Institute Appointment Type	Doctorate Master's Degree	ate 's Degr	Bachelor 's Degree	Other Qualification	Aadhar Card	PAN Card		Pay Scale
---	------------------------------	----------------	--------------------	---------------------	-------------	----------	--	-----------

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal

Printed By: aict00471



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

1	1- 318 349 510 8	PHARMACY	PHARMACEUT ICS	FT	ANN	JOS E	LECTUR ER	11/08/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		BFJP J230 1E	1191 05	VIth Pay Sca le
2	1- 318 349 520 6	PHARMACY	PHARMACOL OGY	FT	JEEVA	JAM ES	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	18/06/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	D.PHA RM	AND PJ45 86C	3201 75	VIth Pay Sca le
3	1- 318 349 526 4	PHARMACY	PHARMACOG NOSY AND PHYTOCHEMI STRY	FT	NISHAMOL	K.S	ASST PROFE SSOR	16/08/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		AVN PN73 70C	1915 28	VIth Pay Sca le
4	1- 318 349 530	PHARMACY	PHARMACOL OGY	FT	AMBILY	SCA RIA	LECTUR ER	12/08/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		HAP PS79 37J	7976 6	VIth Pay Sca le
5	1- 318 349 533 5	PHARMACY	PHARMACEUT ICAL CHEMISTRY	FT	RENJITH	ALE X	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/08/201 6	Regular	Y	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		ARV PA48 86G	3204 00	VIth Pay Sca le
6	1- 354 566 367 5	PHARMACY	PHARMACEUT ICS	FT	JEROME	GEO RGE	ASST PROFE SSOR	11/09/201 7	Regular	Y	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		BSIP G738 4J	3180 00	VIth Pay Sca le
7	1- 425 345 137 6	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	RANA	A	LECTUR ER	12/09/201 8	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		CKB PA48 99N	0	VIth Pay Sca le
8	1- 425 345 139 6	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	SHAJI	CD	PRINCI PAL	26/03/201 8	Regular	Y	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	PGDC A	CFBP S036 4F	4800 00	VIth Pay Sca le
9	1- 425 374 270 0	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	LINDA	MAT HE W	LECTUR ER	30/08/201 8	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM		BEKP M792 8E	0	VIth Pay Sca le



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

10	1- 425 374 270 7	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	NILA	VAR GHE SE	ASST PROFE SSOR	04/07/201	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	ATM PV27 19G	0	VIth Pay Sca le
11	1- 425 374 275 4	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	RANI	KUR IAK OSE	ASST PROFE SSOR	01/08/201 8	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	CBS PK00 37L	0	VIth Pay Sca le
12	1- 425 374 296 1	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	ANJU	RAJ AN	ASST PROFE SSOR	13/08/201 8	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	BNK PA11 57L	0	VIth Pay Sca le
13	1- 425 374 296 8	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	AMEERA	KHA LAM	ASST PROFE SSOR	16/07/201 8	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	EUG PK12 31R	2100 00	VIth Pay Sca le
14	1- 490 177 526 0	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	FT	ARYA	RAV EEN DRA N	ASST PROFE SSOR	19/09/201 6	Regular	N	M.PH ARM	B.PH ARM	CIHP R134 3C	2112 00	VIth Pay Sca le
15	1- 497 762 110 4	PHARMACY	PHARMACEUT ICAL BIOTECHNOL OGY	FT	SMITHA	MAT HE W	LECTUR ER	03/02/201 9	Regular	N	M.SC (MIC ROBI OLO GY)	B.SC(MICR OBIO LOGY	DOK PM00 60P	0	VIth Pay Sca le

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Data not entered by Institute

Technical Staff

Sr. No. Technical Staff Id	rogram	ourse	evel	First Name	Surname	Date of joining the Institute	naster Degree	Bachelor Degree	Jiploma	ther tualification
----------------------------------	--------	-------	------	------------	---------	----------------------------------	---------------	--------------------	---------	-----------------------



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

1	1-3214548539	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	UNDER GRADUATE	RINI	R	17/08/2016		D.PHARM	
2	1-3214548743	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	UNDER GRADUATE	JOSEPH	AUGUSTH Y	01/06/2016		D.PHARM	
3	1-3215971356	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	UNDER GRADUATE	BINDU	BIJU	17/08/2016			
4	1-3215971360	PHARMACY	PHARMACY	UNDER GRADUATE	UMA	M. V	17/08/2016			

Admin & Library Staff

Sr. No.	Staff Id	First Name	Last Name	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-3205216883	NISHAMOL	VS	24/04/2011	B.SC			
2	1-3205253641	SREEKALA	В	08/06/2016	B.SC			
3	1-3205253645	MEBIN	FRANCIS	01/12/2010	M.COM			
4	1-3214091215	JEESMON	BABY	20/07/2016	MSW,MPA			
5	1-3214091219	SHYJA	JOHN	22/06/2016	MBA			
6	1-3214530519	CHANDRIKA	MAHESWARAN	01/07/2016	SSLC			
7	1-3214548533	YOHANNAN	THOMAS	01/07/2016	SSLC			
8	1-3235326026	SHINTO	ULAHANNAN	22/08/2016	PLUS TWO			
9	1-3705656655	SONIA	JOSEPH	01/06/2017	M LISC			

Printed By: aict00471



Report Generated on :-22/02/2019

Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Received

DECLARATION BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

- a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment 05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.
- b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.
- c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.
- d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.
- e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.
- f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions, Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2019-20), only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2019-20.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name:

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department

Printed By: aict00471